[AKD4495-SA]
[KM113800] 2013/09
- 1 -
1. GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The AKD4495-SA is a sound quality evaluation board for AK4495. The AKD4495-SA has digital audio
interfaces, enabling to interface to digital audio systems via optical or coaxial connector.
 Ordering Guide
AKD4495-SA --- AK4495 Sound Quality Evaluation Board
(Control software and USB cable are included in this package.)
2. FUNCTION
 Three digital audio interfaces
- Coaxial Input
- Optical Input
- 10pin Header for serial control mode
 USB control port
 On-board Analog output buffer and LPF circuit
AK4118A
COAX In
Opt In
1st Order LPF
LOUT
ROUT
10pin Header
(DSP)
+VOP
USB
(CTRL)
PIC18F4550
AK4495
-VOP
Power Circuit
[+5V ← +15V]
to VDDL/R
Power Circuit
[+3.3V ← +15V]
to AVDD
and DVDD
to D3V
from D3V
Regulator (T1)
[+5V → +3.3V]
Power Circuit
[+5V ← +15V]
to VREFHL/R
Figure 1. AKD4495-SA Block Diagram (Note 1)
Note 1. Circuit diagram and PCB layout are attached at the end of this manual.
Coaxial connection is recommended when evaluating the sound quality.
AK4495 Sound Quality Evaluation Board Rev.0
AKD4495-SA
[AKD4495-SA]
[KM113800] 2013/09
- 2 -
3. Table of Contents
1. GENERAL DESCRIPTION..................................................................................................................1
 Ordering Guide ..................................................................................................................................1